
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 4th Sat. SASS Shoot, Feb. 27, 2016 

 Overall Results  
 Saturday, February 27, 2016  Shoot Date: 2/27/2016 

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Assassin 49 1 21.13 26.44 18.44 17.32 22.26 23.17 128.76 

 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 20.39 18.36 21.22 25.44 25.74 23.86 135.01 

 3  Mountain Menace COW 1 23.46 19.90 23.31 20.22 30.43 31.61 148.93 

 4  Maker-Wright GF 1 24.99 18.52 28.96 21.53 30.45 25.20 149.65 

 5  Onray FC 1 23.79 20.13 20.05 29.19 28.71 28.71 150.58 

 6  Wildcat Cliff 49 2 24.03 20.86 21.28 22.71 34.26 29.66 152.80 

 7  Cool Hand Cos SS 1 23.74 26.70 25.84 23.01 30.32 27.45 157.06 

 8  Grey Dog COW 2 24.30 24.31 22.35 21.57 38.15 29.58 160.26 

 9  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 1 29.62 21.65 23.94 22.56 35.64 32.59 166.00 

 10  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 30.18 23.95 23.35 25.40 32.31 32.00 167.19 

 11  Belle Drewry L49 1 31.85 22.74 24.13 23.78 40.34 35.41 178.25 

 12  White Raven SS 2 41.68 30.88 23.74 22.43 33.19 29.40 181.32 

 13  I B Oneye GF 2 32.19 35.23 22.40 24.09 36.57 33.30 183.78 

 14  Sentry SS 3 28.81 27.74 29.19 27.96 37.64 36.40 187.74 

 15  Colorado Big Al 49 3 33.35 17.99 31.14 35.03 36.32 36.54 190.37 

 16  Kid Bucklin 49 4 29.60 26.98 35.73 28.28 40.46 35.06 196.11 

 17  Home Range WRA 2 39.04 25.08 41.20 26.00 34.34 32.72 198.38 

 18  Sundance Skeeter S 1 31.56 30.30 36.00 26.80 37.58 38.53 200.77 

 19  Colorado Cowpoke S 2 34.57 29.18 30.62 32.05 42.45 34.38 203.25 

 20  Miss BJ LG 1 33.00 32.61 30.26 32.42 44.20 38.71 211.20 

 21  Buckeye Al CB 1 37.72 25.45 34.57 29.34 40.10 45.44 212.62 

 22  Hoof Butcher 49 5 35.84 29.74 37.66 29.92 40.35 40.51 214.02 

 23  Shalako Wray GF 3 36.58 30.82 32.79 34.79 38.69 42.33 216.00 

 24  Lead Friend 49 6 35.90 28.74 36.55 27.72 45.52 43.37 217.80 

 25  Melonhead ES 2 53.14 26.62 29.12 37.06 37.99 38.94 222.87 

 26  Havoc ES 3 38.56 29.93 36.03 32.50 45.27 46.78 229.07 

 27  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 44.51 38.00 37.53 37.38 35.32 40.82 233.56 

 28  Patti Quake L49 2 39.63 28.33 35.16 35.15 40.52 58.91 237.70 

 29  Diamond Clint FCD 1 39.85 31.17 50.52 30.48 48.00 42.06 242.08 

 30  Bluestem Baldy S 3 30.93 34.77 61.37 38.60 45.00 39.04 249.71 

 31  South Park Slim FCD 2 35.63 30.16 36.84 40.81 69.26 46.56 259.26 

 32  Pecos Peg COWG 1 36.10 32.95 40.92 46.75 53.85 53.50 264.07 

 33  Valmont Rambler S 4 40.22 43.43 41.22 38.54 58.95 47.25 269.61 

 34  Deuces Dink WRA 3 39.91 35.30 40.51 60.01 52.48 77.42 305.63 

 35  Ogallala Lew COW 3 42.83 36.92 46.56 67.65 66.25 51.35 311.56 

 36  Plucky Rider SS 4 49.19 41.75 47.95 44.60 62.73 65.71 311.93 

 37  Velvet LD 1 52.56 28.82 58.09 39.87 67.62 65.50 312.46 

 38  Bailey Belle COWG 2 53.49 38.50 46.75 44.86 63.93 65.09 312.62 

 39  Amarillo Slim F 1 58.86 47.94 56.47 66.99 69.81 62.88 362.95 

 40  Sassy Mountain Mama L49 3 51.75 50.35 52.98 79.08 74.18 63.88 372.22 

 41  Double Dave ES 4 95.03 47.98 58.71 67.57 55.17 55.85 380.31 

 42  Flinch Lock F 2 51.69 61.31 53.88 69.36 109.38 60.89 406.51 

 43  Prairie Wind B 1 79.48 50.68 68.53 66.50 94.85 81.81 441.85 

 
 

Stage Results 

 
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.39 

2 
Colorado Big Al 17.99 

3 
Assassin 18.44 

4 
Assassin 17.32 

5 
Assassin 22.26 

6 
Assassin 23.17 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 26 8 12 17 10 24 
Penalties: 0 1 0 2 2 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 35.60 30.21 35.21 33.91 45.04 40.47 
 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 Category:  Buckaroos 

 1  Prairie Wind 43 79.48 50.68 68.53 66.50 94.85 81.81 441.85 

 Category:  Cattle Baron 

 1  Buckeye Al 21 37.72 25.45 34.57 29.34 40.10 45.44 212.62 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 

 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 9 29.62 21.65 23.94 22.56 35.64 32.59 166.00 

 2  Melonhead 25 53.14 26.62 29.12 37.06 37.99 38.94 222.87 

 3  Havoc 26 38.56 29.93 36.03 32.50 45.27 46.78 229.07 

 4  Double Dave 41 95.03 47.98 58.71 67.57 55.17 55.85 380.31 

 Category:  Senior 

 1  Sundance Skeeter 18 31.56 30.30 36.00 26.80 37.58 38.53 200.77 

 2  Colorado Cowpoke 19 34.57 29.18 30.62 32.05 42.45 34.38 203.25 

 3  Bluestem Baldy 30 30.93 34.77 61.37 38.60 45.00 39.04 249.71 

 4  Valmont Rambler 33 40.22 43.43 41.22 38.54 58.95 47.25 269.61 

 Category:  Silver Senior 

 1  Cool Hand Cos 7 23.74 26.70 25.84 23.01 30.32 27.45 157.06 

 2  White Raven 12 41.68 30.88 23.74 22.43 33.19 29.40 181.32 

 3  Sentry 14 28.81 27.74 29.19 27.96 37.64 36.40 187.74 

 4  Plucky Rider 36 49.19 41.75 47.95 44.60 62.73 65.71 311.93 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Onray 5 23.79 20.13 20.05 29.19 28.71 28.71 150.58 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 1  Diamond Clint 29 39.85 31.17 50.52 30.48 48.00 42.06 242.08 

 2  South Park Slim 31 35.63 30.16 36.84 40.81 69.26 46.56 259.26 

 Category:  Frontiersman 

 1  Amarillo Slim 39 58.86 47.94 56.47 66.99 69.81 62.88 362.95 

 2  Flinch Lock 42 51.69 61.31 53.88 69.36 109.38 60.89 406.51 

 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 

 1  Miss BJ 20 33.00 32.61 30.26 32.42 44.20 38.71 211.20 

 Category:  Gun Fighter 

 1  Maker-Wright 4 24.99 18.52 28.96 21.53 30.45 25.20 149.65 

 2  I B Oneye 13 32.19 35.23 22.40 24.09 36.57 33.30 183.78 

 3  Shalako Wray 23 36.58 30.82 32.79 34.79 38.69 42.33 216.00 

 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 

 1  Marshall Lomondo 10 30.18 23.95 23.35 25.40 32.31 32.00 167.19 

            



            

 Category:  Ladies Duelist 

 1  Velvet 37 52.56 28.82 58.09 39.87 67.62 65.50 312.46 

 Category:  Ladies 49'r 

 1  Belle Drewry 11 31.85 22.74 24.13 23.78 40.34 35.41 178.25 

 2  Patti Quake 28 39.63 28.33 35.16 35.15 40.52 58.91 237.70 

 3    Sassy Mountain Mama 40 51.75 50.35 52.98 79.08 74.18 63.88 372.22 

 Category:  49'r 

 1  Assassin 1 21.13 26.44 18.44 17.32 22.26 23.17 128.76 

 2  Wildcat Cliff 6 24.03 20.86 21.28 22.71 34.26 29.66 152.80 

 3  Colorado Big Al 15 33.35 17.99 31.14 35.03 36.32 36.54 190.37 

 4  Kid Bucklin 16 29.60 26.98 35.73 28.28 40.46 35.06 196.11 

 5  Hoof Butcher 22 35.84 29.74 37.66 29.92 40.35 40.51 214.02 

 6  Lead Friend 24 35.90 28.74 36.55 27.72 45.52 43.37 217.80 

 Category:  Wrangler 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 20.39 18.36 21.22 25.44 25.74 23.86 135.01 

 2  Home Range 17 39.04 25.08 41.20 26.00 34.34 32.72 198.38 

 3  Deuces Dink 34 39.91 35.30 40.51 60.01 52.48 77.42 305.63 

 Category:  Cowboy 

 1  Mountain Menace 3 23.46 19.90 23.31 20.22 30.43 31.61 148.93 

 2  Grey Dog 8 24.30 24.31 22.35 21.57 38.15 29.58 160.26 

 3  Ogallala Lew 35 42.83 36.92 46.56 67.65 66.25 51.35 311.56 

 Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Pecos Peg 32 36.10 32.95 40.92 46.75 53.85 53.50 264.07 

 2  Bailey Belle 38 53.49 38.50 46.75 44.86 63.93 65.09 312.62 

 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 

 1  Sassey Cue 27 44.51 38.00 37.53 37.38 35.32 40.82 233.56 

 
 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Assassin 

Grey Dog 

Havoc 

Hoof Butcher 

Kid Bucklin 

Plucky Rider 

Prairie Wind 

Sentry 

Shalako Wray 

Valmont Rambler 

White Raven 

CONGRATULATIONS!… This made quite a dent in the herd, but there are still plenty comin’ up shortly! 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 


